the results. The unaudited pro forma statements of operations for the years ended December 31, 2019, 2018 and 2017 give effect to the pro forma events as if the
Transactions had occurred on January 1, 2017.

Restructuring  or  integration  activities  or  other  costs  following  the  Distributions  that  may  be  incurred  to  achieve  cost  or  growth  synergies  of  DuPont  are  not
reflected.  The  unaudited  pro  forma  statements  of  operations  provides  shareholders  with  summary  financial  information  and  historical  data  that  is  on  a  basis
consistent with how DuPont reports current financial information.

The unaudited pro forma financial statements are presented for informational purposes only, and do not purport to represent what DuPont's results of operations or
financial  position  would  have  been  had  the  Transactions  occurred  on  the  dates  indicated,  nor  do  they  purport  to  project  the  results  of  operations  or  financial
position for any future period or as of any future date.

 Unaudited Pro Forma Combined
Statement of Operations 2019 2018

 In millions, except per share amounts DuPont 1
Pro Forma

Adjustments2 Pro Forma DuPont 1
Pro Forma

Adjustments2 Pro Forma
 Net sales $ 21,512 $ — $ 21,512 $ 22,594 $ — $ 22,594

 Cost of sales 14,056 22 14,078 15,302 74 15,376
 Research and development expenses 955 — 955 1,070 — 1,070
 Selling, general and administrative expenses 2,663 — 2,663 3,028 — 3,028
 Amortization of intangibles 1,050 — 1,050 1,044 — 1,044
 Restructuring and asset related charges - net 314 — 314 147 — 147
 Goodwill impairment charges 1,175 — 1,175 — — —
 Integration and separation costs 1,342 (173) 1,169 1,887 (493) 1,394
 Equity in earnings of nonconsolidated affiliates 84 — 84 447 — 447
 Sundry income (expense) - net 153 — 153 92 — 92
 Interest expense 668 29 697 55 629 684

 (Loss) Income from continuing operations before income taxes (474) 122 (352) 600 (210) 390

 Provision for income taxes on continuing operations 140 30 170 195 (42) 153

 (Loss) Income from continuing operations, net of tax (614) 92 (522) 405 (168) 237

 Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests of continuing
operations 30 — 30 39 — 39

 Net (loss) income from continuing operations attributable to DuPont $ (644) $ 92 $ (552) $ 366 $ (168) $ 198

 Per common share data:

 (Loss) Income per common share from continuing operations -
basic $ (0.86)  $ (0.74) $ 0.46  $ 0.24

 (Loss) Income per common share from continuing operations -
diluted $ (0.86)  $ (0.74) $ 0.45  $ 0.23

 Weighted-average common shares outstanding - basic 746.3  746.3 767.0  767.0

 Weighted-average common shares outstanding - diluted 746.3  746.3 771.8  771.8
1. See the Company's historical U.S. GAAP Consolidated Statements of Operations.
2. Certain pro forma adjustments were made to illustrate the estimated effects of the Transactions, assuming that the Transactions had occurred on January 1, 2017. The adjustments include the impact to "Cost of sales" of different

pricing than historical intercompany and intracompany practices related to various supply agreements entered into with the Dow Distribution, adjustments to "Integration and separation costs" to eliminate one time transaction costs
directly attributable to the Distributions, and adjustments to "Interest expense" to reflect the impact of the Financings.

42

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined
Statement of Operations

2017

DuPont 1
Historical EID as

Adjusted (1/1/2017 -
8/31/2017) 2

Merger Pro Forma
Adjustments 3

Pro Forma
Adjustments 4 Pro Forma

In millions, except per share amounts

Net sales $ 11,672 $ 9,334 $ (6) $ — $ 21,000

Cost of sales 9,558 6,263 138 59 16,018
Research and development expenses 657 424 9 — 1,090
Selling, general and administrative expenses 1,615 1,349 20 — 2,984
Amortization of intangibles 505 101 404 — 1,010
Restructuring and asset related charges - net 288 311 (9) — 590
Integration and separation costs 1,007 356 (148) (405) 810
Equity in earnings of nonconsolidated affiliates 367 58 (15) — 410
Sundry income (expense) - net 66 (135) — — (69)
Interest expense — — — 684 684

Loss from continuing operations before income taxes (1,525) 453 (435) (338) (1,845)

Benefit from income taxes on continuing operations (1,758) (284) (133) (120) (2,295)

Income from continuing operations, net of tax 233 737 (302) (218) 450

Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests of
continuing operations 16 15 — — 31

Net income from continuing operations attributable to DuPont $ 217 $ 722 $ (302) $ (218) $ 419

Per common share data:

Income per common share from continuing operations - basic $ 0.39   $ 0.52

Income per common share from continuing operations - diluted $ 0.38   $ 0.52

Weighted-average common shares outstanding - basic 5 526.6   774.6

Weighted-average common shares outstanding - diluted 5 532.7   782.0
1. See the Company's historical U.S. GAAP Consolidated Statements of Operations.
2. Reflects Historical EID for the pre-merger period from January 1 through August 31, 2017 after giving effect to the distributions of Historical EID's material science and agriculture businesses.

[…]

Merger-related inventory step-up amortization 1 $ — $ (68) $ — $ (9) $ — $ — $ (77)
Net (gain) loss on divestitures and changes in joint

venture ownership 2 — — — (14) (27) — (41)
Integration and separation costs 3 — — — — — (1,394) (1,394)
Restructuring and asset related charges - net 4 (2) (29) (2) (24) 12 (102) (147)
Income tax related item 5 — — — — — (50) (50)
Total $ (2) $ (97) $ (2) $ (47) $ (15) $ (1,546) $ (1,709)

1. Includes the fair value step-up in Historical EID's inventories as a result of the Merger and the acquisition of FMC Corporation's Health and Nutrition business in November 2017.
2. Reflected in "Sundry income (expense) - net."
3. Integration and separation costs related to the Merger, post-Merger integration and the Distributions.
4. Includes Board approved restructuring plans and asset related charges, which includes other asset impairments. See Note 6 for additional information.
5. Includes a foreign exchange loss related to adjustments to Historical EID's foreign currency exchange contracts as a result of U.S. tax reform.

Adjusted Significant Items by Segment for the
Year Ended December 31, 2017 (Pro Forma)

Elect. & Imaging
Nutrition &
Biosciences

Transp. &
Industrial

Safety &
Construction Non-Core Corporate TotalIn millions

Merger-related inventory step-up amortization 1 $ (105) $ (386) $ (335) $ (407) $ (122) $ — $ (1,355)
Net gain on divestitures and changes in joint venture

ownership 2 — 162 — — — — 162
Integration and separation costs 3 — — — — — (810) (810)
Restructuring and asset related charges - net 4 (129) (7) (5) (318) (31) (100) (590)
Total $ (234) $ (231) $ (340) $ (725) $ (153) $ (910) $ (2,593)

1. Includes the fair value step-up in Historical EID's inventories as a result of the Merger and the acquisition of FMC Corporation's Health and Nutrition business in November 2017.
2. Reflected in "Sundry income (expense) - net."
3. Integration and separation costs related to the Merger, post-Merger integration and the Distributions.
4. Includes Board approved restructuring plans and asset related charges, which includes other asset impairments. See Note 6 for additional information.

F-82

Table of Contents

NOTE 25 - SELECTED QUARTERLY FINANCIAL DATA (UNAUDITED)

Selected Quarterly Financial Data 2019

In millions, except per share amounts (Unaudited) First 1 Second Third Fourth Year
Net sales $ 5,414 $ 5,468 $ 5,426 $ 5,204 $ 21,512
Cost of sales $ 3,621 $ 3,496 $ 3,531 $ 3,408 $ 14,056
Restructuring and asset related charges - net 2 $ 71 $ 137 $ 82 $ 24 $ 314
Goodwill impairment charges $ — $ 1,175 $ — $ — $ 1,175
Integration and separation costs $ 611 $ 347 $ 191 $ 193 $ 1,342
(Loss) Income from continuing operations, net of tax 3 $ (74) $ (1,103) $ 372 $ 191 $ (614)
Income (Loss) from discontinued operations, net of tax $ 646 $ 566 $ 5 $ (3) $ 1,214
Net income (loss) $ 572 $ (537) $ 377 $ 188 $ 600
Net income (loss) available for DuPont common shareholders $ 521 $ (571) $ 372 $ 176 $ 498
(Loss) Earnings per common share from continuing operations - basic 4 $ (0.11) $ (1.48) $ 0.49 $ 0.24 $ (0.86)
Earnings per common share from discontinued operations - basic 4 $ 0.80 $ 0.72 $ 0.01 $ — $ 1.53
(Loss) Earnings per common share from continuing operations - diluted 4 $ (0.11) $ (1.48) $ 0.49 $ 0.24 $ (0.86)
Earnings per common share from discontinued operations - diluted 4 $ 0.80 $ 0.72 $ 0.01 $ — $ 1.53
Dividends declared per share of common stock $ 1.56 $ 0.30 $ — $ 0.30 $ 2.16

 2018 1

In millions, except per share amounts (Unaudited) First Second Third Fourth Year
Net sales $ 5,597 $ 5,857 $ 5,683 $ 5,457 $ 22,594
Cost of sales $ 3,805 $ 4,085 $ 3,770 $ 3,642 $ 15,302
Restructuring and asset related charges - net 2 $ 53 $ 46 $ 11 $ 37 $ 147
Integration and separation costs $ 365 $ 428 $ 519 $ 575 $ 1,887
(Loss) Income from continuing operations, net of tax 5 $ (73) $ 31 $ 131 $ 316 $ 405
Income from discontinued operations, net of tax $ 1,210 $ 1,773 $ 408 $ 204 $ 3,595
Net income $ 1,137 $ 1,804 $ 539 $ 520 $ 4,000
Net income available for DuPont common shareholders $ 1,093 $ 1,769 $ 501 $ 482 $ 3,845
(Loss) Earnings per common share from continuing operations - basic 4 $ (0.12) $ 0.03 $ 0.15 $ 0.40 $ 0.46
Earnings per common share from discontinued operations - basic 4 $ 1.53 $ 2.26 $ 0.50 $ 0.24 $ 4.54
(Loss) Earnings per common share from continuing operations - diluted 4, 6 $ (0.12) $ 0.03 $ 0.15 $ 0.39 $ 0.45
Earnings per common share from discontinued operations - diluted 4, 6 $ 1.53 $ 2.24 $ 0.50 $ 0.23 $ 4.51
Dividends declared per share of common stock $ 1.14 $ 2.28 $ — $ 1.14 $ 4.56

1. Amounts differ from those disclosed in our Quarterly Report on form 10-Q for the quarter ended March 31, 2019 and in our Annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31,
2018 due to the Distributions being reflected as discontinued operations.

2. See Note 6 for additional information.
3. See Notes 4, 6, 7, and 14 for information on additional items impacting "Income (loss) from continuing operations, net of tax." The fourth of 2019 included integration and separation costs,

restructuring charges, an income tax item, and a net charge related to a joint venture. Third quarter of 2019 included integration and separation costs and restructuring charges. Second quarter